11
3 Specification Magneta Smedegaard
3.1 Variable Speed Circulator
Pumps
Main applications
Heating, ventilation, air-conditioning, refrigerating and
circulation systems
- One-pipe and two-pipe systems

* = General fault message; in addition, an operational
message can be provided as an option
Magneta
Smede-
gaard
R -  DN G PN P1 P1 Motor pro-
tection
Signalling
contacts
Rated cur-
rent
Mat. No. (kg)
W 1~230 VAC,
50/60 Hz
(A)
25-40  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 6- 50 # * 0,10 - 0,80 SME00225040400 4,6
25-60  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 100 # * 0,10 - 0,80 SME00225060400 4,6
25-80  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 140 # * 0,10 - 1,15 SME00225080400 4,6
25-100  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 175 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00225100400 4,6
25-40N  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 6- 50 # * 0,10 - 0,80 SME00225040800 4,6
25-60N  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 100 # * 0,10 - 0,80 SME00225060800 4,6
25-80N  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 140 # * 0,10 - 1,15 SME00225080800 4,6
25-100N  R 1  G 1 ½  6/10 8 - 175 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00225100800 4,6
30-60  R 1 ¼  G 2  6/10 8 - 100 # * 0,10 - 0,80 SME00330060400 4,8
30-80  R 1 ¼  G 2  6/10 8 - 140 # * 0,10 - 1,15 SME00330080400 4,8
30-100  R 1 ¼  G 2  6/10 8 - 175 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00330100400 4,8
30-120  R 1 ¼  G 2  6/10 15-350 # * 0,20 - 1,80 SME00330120400 6,4
32-120  DN 32  -  6/10 15-350 # * 0,20 - 1,80 SME00332120400 9,3
40-60  DN 40  -  6/10 8 - 100 # * 0,10 - 0,90 SME00440060400 8,0
40-70  DN 40  -  6/10 8 - 140 # * 0,10 - 1,20 SME00440070400 8,0
40-80  DN 40  -  6/10 15 - 280 # * 0,20 - 1,90 SME00440080440 11,1
40-90  DN 40  -  6/10 8 - 175 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00440090400 8.0
40-100  DN 40  -  6/10 15 - 350 # * 0,20 - 2,20 SME00440100440 11,1
40-120  DN 40  -  6/10 25 - 500 # * 0,30 - 2,90 SME00440120400 20,3
40-180  DN 40  -  6/10 25 - 700 # * 0,30 - 4,00 SME00440180400 20,3
50-40  DN 50  -  6/10 8 - 140 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00550040400 9,65
50-60  DN 50  -  6/10 15 - 280 # * 0,20 - 1,90 SME00550060440 12,6
50-80  DN 50  -  6/10 15 - 350 # * 0,20 - 2,20 SME00550080400 12,6
50-90  DN 50  -  6/10 8 - 175 # * 0,10 - 1,40 SME00550090400 9,0
50-100  DN 50  -  6/10 25 - 450 # * 0,30 - 3,00 SME00550100440 21.0
50-120  DN 50  -  6/10 25 - 550 # * 0,30 - 3,00 SME00550120400 21.0
50-150  DN 50  -  6/10 25 - 535 # * 0,30 - 3,50 SME00550150400 21.0
50-180  DN 50  -  6/10 25 - 535 # * 0,30 - 3,50 SME00550180400 21.0
65-60  DN 65  -  6/10 15 - 350 # * 0,20 - 2,20 SME00665060400 16,6
65-120  DN 65 -  6/10 55 - 760 # * 0,24 - 3,3 SME00665120400 31,2
80-80  DN 80 -  10 56 - 664 # * 0,25 - 2,9 SME00880080400 32,2
80-80  DN 80 -  6 56 - 664 # * 0,25 - 2,9 SME00880080430 32,2
100-60  DN 100 -  10 55 - 760 # * 0,33 - 3,2 SME01010060400 41,2
100-60  DN 100 -  6 55 - 760 # * 0,33 - 3,2 SME01010060430 41,2
14
Description of the characteristic curve Selection example
Table 5: Fluid temperature specified for the ambient
temperature [°C]